
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.842 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.06.2019 

 

                                    RAILWAY MEDICAL COLLEGES 

 

† 842. SHRI RAJAN VICHARE: 

            

             Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the details of railway medical colleges in Maharashtra, location-wise; 

(b) the details of admission process, total number of seats allotted every 

year in these colleges,  college-wise;    

(c) whether there is any plan to establish more medical colleges in other 

parts of country; and 

(d)  if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 

 

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

 

(a) to (d):  A Statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

 

***** 

 

 

  



STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 842 BY SHRI RAJAN VICHARE TO BE 

ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 26.06.2019 REGARDING RAILWAY 

MEDICAL COLLEGES. 

(a) There is no Railway Medical College in the state of Maharashtra. 

However, following Railway hospitals in Maharashtra have Post Graduate 

courses in various disciplines:- 

Name of Hospital No. of Post Graduate Seats per year 

Dr. B.A.M Hospital, Byculla, 

Central Railway. 

19 

J.R. Hospital, Mumbai Central, 

Western Railway. 

14 

Divisional Railway Hospital, 

Kalyan, Central Railway. 

01 

Divisional Railway Hospital, 

Nagpur, Central Railway. 

01 

 

 

(b) Admission to Post Graduate seats are based on National Eligibility 

cum Entrance Test (NEET) score.  

(c) No, Sir. 

(d) Does not arise. 

***** 


